181Special Springs 017 -
HOW TO ORDER
N2
ΔP P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit°F
32
-
176
°C
0
-
80
20 bar
290 psi
150 bar
2175 psi± 0,33 %/°C
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1i F1p V0
PHASING OUT NEW Initial force End force * End force **
from mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
ACTIVE
SAFETYThe new code will be supplied only when
the old will be out of stock.
* F1i =
Isothermal
end force
at 100% Cu
** F1p =
Polytrophic
end force
at 100% Cu
p. 16
p. 211
Upside down
mounting
WARNING WARNING
REMOVE SKUDO
FSA - FSD fixingsFC / FCQ
fixings
X min = Cu + 5 mm
X min
REMOVE SKUDO
Cu = 006/010
4,91 cm2
0.761 in2 39BMKE00750B0,8 m/s
KE 750
SKUDO Ø  + 2
+ 3
m
in
 7
5%
 L
m
in
Drop-in
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
FC 32 A
FCQC 32
(10 pcs) KE 750-050-B
(10 pcs) KE 750-050-B-N
Bottom mount FS2A 32
FS2B 32
FSA 32
FSD 32
~ 50 - 100
   (at 20°C)
KE 750 - 006 - A KE 750 - 006 - B 6 0.24 63 2.48 57 2.24 740     1664
± 5%
150 bar
2175psi
+ 20 °C +68 °F
1207 2714 1486 3341 9,0 0.55 0,23 0.51